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ZONE REQUIREMENTS

DRAWING INDEX

For City Planning Zone: B2b
Dimension requirements | Required | Proposed
Min. Lot Size (Bus. use) | None 7,672 sf.

Min. Area/unit (Res. use)

1,000 sfrunit

7,672 sfunit

Min. Street Frontage 50' 49.50' (as existing)
Min/Max. Front Yard NA (as existing)

Min. Rear Yard 10' 10.5'

Min. Side Yard None None (as existing)
Min. Lot Width None 49.1' (as existing)
Max. Structure Height | 4%’ 42.5'

Max. Impervious area 90% 97.1% (as existing)
Car park requirements | Required | Proposed

Extg. Res. units 2 spaces |2 spaces

Extg. Retail unit (<2,000sf) | 0 spaces |0 spaces

New Retail unit (<2,000sf) | 0 spaces |0 spaces

New Bus. unit (<1,000sf) |2 spaces 2 spaces

New Res. units 1 spaces |1 spaces

Total car parks 5 spaces |5 spaces

G1.0 Zone Requirements & Drawing Index
G1.1 Code Summary & Fire Protection
G1.2 Boundary Separation Distances
G1.3 Area of unprotected openings
G1.4 Exterior wall & roof assemblies
G1.5 Interior & floor assemblies

C0.1 Site Demolition Plan

C1.0 Site Layout & Grading Plan

C11 Utility Plan

C1.2 Site Details

C1.3 Site Details

L1.0 Landscape Plan

E1.0 Exterior Electric Plan

S0.0 Structural General Notes

S1.1 Foundation Plan

S1.2 Second Floor Framing Plan

S1.3 Third Floor Framing Plan

S1.4 Fourth Floor Framing Plan

S1.5 Roof Framing Plan

S2.1 "C" Line Framing Section

S2.2 Section Through Building at Archway

S2.3 Details
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A1.3
A14
A1.5

A2.1
A2.2
A2.3
A2.4

A3.1
A3.2

A5.1
A5.2

A6.0

A7.0
A7.1

Proposed 1st Floor
Proposed 2nd Floor
Proposed 3rd Floor
Proposed 4th Floor
Proposed Roof Plan

Proposed Elevation: Southwest
Proposed Elevation: Southeast
Proposed Elevation: Northeast
Proposed Elevation: Northwest

Building Section
Building Section

Details
Details

Stairs

Window Schedule
Door Schedule
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CODE SUMMARY

Building Code: 1BC 2003
NFPA 101 2003
Occupancy: IBC Business Group B

IBC Residential Group R-2
IBC Mercantile Group M
NFPA Business

NFPA Residential
NFPA Mercantile

No. of Floors: 4

Construction

:IBC Tyie 5A

Sprinkler: New 4-floor addition only
NFPA 13 (1st & 2nd floor only)
NFPA 13R (3rd & 4th floor only)
Fire Ratings:
IBC Table 601  Structural frame 1Hr
IBC Table 601 Exterior walls (<30’ sep dist) 1Hr
IBC Table 601  Exterior walls (230" sep dist) OHr
IBC Table 601 Interior walls (bearing) 1Hr
IBC Table 601 Interior walls (non bearing) OHr
IBC Table 601  Floors 1Hr
IBC Table 601
IBC 302.3.2
IBC 1019.1
IBC 1019.1 Stairs (< 4 floors) 1Hr
IBC 707.4 Shafts (= 4 floors) 2Hr
IBC 707.4 Shafts (< 4 floors) 1Hr
IBC 1013.3 R-2 Common path = 75' max.
IBC 1013.3 B Common path = 100" max.
IBC 1015.1 Exit travel dist = 250" max.
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TFH ARCHITECTS
100 COMMERCIAL STREET

PORTLAND MAINE 04101
TELEPHONE 207 775 6141

ARCHITECTURE PLANNING

CONSULTANTS:
REVISION #2 - 12/01/08

FLOOR AREAS

1st Floor (Retail, Mercantile) 1,355.0
2nd Floor {Business) 1,361.0
3rd Floor (Residential) 1,373.0
4th Floor (Residential) 1,322.0

Total Area (square feet) 5,411.0 (gross)

DATE: 8/25/08

PROJECT No. PROTECTION

DRAWN BY: SA
CHECKED BY: TST
SCALE: 3/32°=1-0"

SHEET TITLE:
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| e m— —— S|TE BOUNDARIES

| — —— —— OTHER BOUNDARIES

| EXISTING BUILDING

’ PROPOSED BUILDING

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (IBC TABLE 704.8)
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NOTE 1.

Indra Street

2.

SEE {BC 704.8.1 & 903.3.1.1 FOR POSSIBLE INCREASE IN AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS

ALLOWED FOR NFPA 13 SPRINKLERS.

NO INCREASE IN AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS ALLOWED FOR NFPA 13R

SPRINKLERS.

0-3' 3-5' 5-10° 10-15' 15'-20' 20'-25' 25-30' >30' DRAWN BY: SA

EXTERIOR WALL C.E E,G D H A B,F CHECKED BY: ST
SCALE: AS SHOWN
MAX. AREA OF NIL NiL 10% 15% 25% 45% 70% NO LIMIT
UNPROTECTED SHEET TITLE:
OPENINGS ALLOWED * BOUNDARY
2 MAX. AREA OF NIL 15% 25% 45% 75% NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT | NO LIMIT g%?é&gég“‘

PROTECTED
OPENINGS ALLOWED

20
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UNPROTECTED
OPENINGS \

SOUTH-EAST ELEVATION

UNPROTECTED

OPENINGS

O

v
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NORTH-EAST ELEVATION

AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS (ot 1)

WALL F MUST BE RATED 1HR MIN. PER IBC 1019.1.4 FOR EXTERIOR STAIR WALL RETURNS

EXTERIOR WALL A B o D E F G H
MAX. AREA OF NO LIMIT | NOLIMIT| NIL 45% 15% NOLIMIT | 15% 70%
UNPROTECTED

OPENINGS ALLOWED NOTE 2

AREA OF WALL (SF) |NA NA 7217 329.4 1,490.5 163.2 402.9 951.8
AREA OF NA NA NIL 11.5 141.4 NIL 2114 130.5
UN PROTECTED

OPENINGS (SF)

% OF WALL

UNPROTECTED NA NA NiL 3.5% 9.5% NIL 5.0% 13.7%
NOTE 1. REFER TO G1.2 FOR FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCES TO LOT BOUNDARIES,

BOUNDARY \‘

NOTES:

1. SEE DRAWING G1.2
FOR WALL LOCATIONS &
SEPARATION DISTANCES
TO LOT BOUNDARIES

o

UNPROTECTED A

OPENINGS

—©

NORTH-WEST ELEVATION
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EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES - FIRE RATED

KEY

FRR

INSULATION

UL-GA RATING

DESCRIPTION

W1A

1 hour

R-25.7
(R-27.3)

UL 364

TFTTTTT T T T T
T T R |
RE e ar Bl

Doy, Y, P
Dt iononds i,

MAVWWWYIEAVVVY

- EXISTING BRICK VENEER SINGLE WYTHE (OR TRIPLE WYTHE, SHOWN DOTTED)

- AR SPACE

" HUBER "ZIP SYSTEM" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

- 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" 0.C.

- 31/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION (R6.25 PER INCH )
- VAPOR BARRIER

-5/8" TYPE X GWB

- STAINLESS STEEL ADJUST. MASONRY TIES AT 16" O.C.VERT. AND 16" O.C. HORIZ.

W1B

1 hour

R-25.7

UL 364

GApsgsy, ey gy
B

MVVYVVVPRAVYYYAYY

000

- NEW BRICK VENEER SINGLE WYTHE

- AIR SPACE

./ HUBER "ZIP SYSTEM" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

- 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" 0.C.

-3 1/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION (R8.25 PER INCH )
- VAPOR BARRIER

-5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB

- STAINLESS STEEL ADJUST. MASONRY TIES AT 16" O.C.VERT. AND 16" O.C. HORIZ.

ROOF ASSEMBLIES - FIRE RATED -
O O 3
ey b osm | sssuiaon Wuea raae DESCRIPTION - AT
22
h . - ADHERED ROOF MEMBRANE £
RIA | thour | RE8.6 UL P22 112" FIBERBOARD ROOF UNDERLAYMENT o ul &
{similar) - 1" MIN, TAPERED INSULATION (R5.0 PER INCH) = Lz
3T & G ROOF SHEATHING (SEE sTRUCTURALDWes) | | = 2 £ &
- 14" JOISTS AT 12" O.C. MAX.  SEE STRUCUTRALDWGS) | | O = <€ &
- BLOWN-IN CELLULOSE - COMPLETELY FILL CAVITY Qwns &
{R-3.13 PERINCH) < < F
- VAPOR BARRIER = F
- 112" MTL RESILIENT SOUND CHANNELS 16" O.C. QN g
-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB w = g
0 — <ZE 3
O = 5¢
& CE:
o -
X Of
o Ao

wW1C

1 hour

R-26.1

UL 364

- HORIZONTAL METAL SIDING - CONCEALED FASTENERS

- 1X3 VERTICAL BATTENS AT EACH STUD

- AR BARRIER

- 5/8" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING

- /' PLYWOOD SHEATHING

- 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" 0.C.

-3 1/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION (R8.25 PER INCH )
- VAPOR BARRIER

-5/8" TYPE X GWB

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES - NON-FIRE RATED

T

W2A

2 hour

R-25.6

UL 334

WV

4 N ~

- HORIZONTAL METAL SIDING - CONCEALED FASTENERS

- AIR BARRIER

- (2) LAYERS 5/8" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING

- 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" 0.C.

- 31/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION (R6.25 PER INCH )
-VAPOR BARRIER

-(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X' GWB

-

W4A

4 hour

NINIINITS T IIVIIVYIY

CRAARL

WALL CONSTRUCTION SIMILARTO  (W1A} WITH TRIPLE WHYTHE OF BRICK
TRIPLE WYTHE BRICK WALL FIRE RATING OF 4 HOURS CALCULATED BY METHOD
INIBC 2003 - TABLE 721.4.1 AND EQUATION 7-7 FOR RATINGS OF MULTI-WHYTHE
MASONRY WALLS

(1) WHYTHE OF SOLID BRICK 3.75" THICK = 1.25 HRS

(EQUATION 7-7) =(1.2540.59 + 1.2540.59 + 1.25 4 0.59 ) 1.7 = 8.08 HRS

V\NW

KEY INSULATION DESCRIPTION e ARGHITECTS
100 COMMERCIAL STREET
WOA R25.7 | ~T =TT ===~ | EXSTING BRICK VENEER SINGLE WYTHE (OR TRIPLE WYTHE, SHOWN DOTTED) TELEPHONE 207 778 G141
B e it ety - STAINLESS STEEL ADJUST. MASONRY TIES AT 16" O.C.VERT. AND 16" 0.C. HORIZ. | | ArcrirecTure pLanning
(R'27.3) _O_él;o_ L % /. N A‘R SPACE CONSULTANTS:
220z ki kzA . | HUBER "ZIP SYSTEM® EXTERIOR SHEATHING REVISION 2. 12/01/03
FR AN | - 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C.
-31/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION (R6.25 PER INCH )
-VAPOR BARRIER
-5/8" GWB
EXTERIOR METAL CLAD WALL
WOB R-255 - HORIZONTAL METAL SIDING - CONCEALED FASTENERS
- 1X3 VERTICAL BATTENS AT EACH STUD
- AIR BARRIER
-/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING ~
- 2X4 WOOD STUDS 16" 0.C. NS
-31/2" POLYURETHANE FOAMEDN-PLACE INSULATION (R6.25 PER INCH ) s
- VAPOR BARRIER DATE: 812508
-5/8" GWB PROJECT No. 806
I DRAWN BY: RTL
CHECKED BY: TST
SCALE: AS SHOWN
SHEET TITLE:
EXTERIOR WALL
& ROOF
ASSEMBLIES

G1.4




INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLIES - FIRE RATED

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES - FIRE RATED  ovmue

© 2008 TFH ARCHITECTS

—
) ST 10-GA o
KEY FRR INSULATION JUL-GA RATING DESCRIPTION KEY [rvm L;{ ] GESCRIFHION O O
P s RA\@ w er'\vﬁ L\/’—\\ TN /\v/\v/-\v,\\,'_\ I-— o~ §
TYPICAL STAIR & CORRIDOR WALL ; { - 47 FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM BOARD UNDERLAYMENT N O g
P2A 2hour | STC-60 | UL 334 LIl | -2UAYERS S TYPE X GHB LAYER NAL APPLED TOSTLDS < F2A|Zhr [ 51 G35 ); § -39 TR6 CEMENT-FIBER FLOOR SHEATHING { SEE STRUGTURALS ) Z - ¢
CONAOOAN M -2X 6 WOOD STUDS (0R 2 X 4 STUDS WHERE SHOWN ON ARCH. PLANS) AT 16" O.C. S - 7" C-CHANNEL JOISTS AT 24" 0.C. MAX ( SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS )} 4 O w :
B -5.1/2" BATT INSULATION -ACOUSTIC FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION - COMPLETELY FILL CAVITY o w
- 112" MTL RESILIENT SOUND CHANNEL 16" 0.C. (ON STAIR / CORRIDOR SIDE) - 12" RESILIENT CHANNELS SPACED 12" 0.C. @y Z°
-2 LAYERS 58" TYPE X GWB NAIL APPLIED. -1 LAYER 58" TYPE 'X' GWB JOINTS STAGGERED OF = g
o]
N 14
. = TYPICAL STEEL COLUMN WRAP ~— A w i
PA thow L K528 Z -1-5/" X 1-5116" #25 MSG GALV. STEEL STUD ON COLUMN W\/\A/\/\/\/\/\N\/K\/ << = :
< -1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GWB SCREW FIXED (APPLY VERTICALLY WITHOUT HORIZ. JOINTS) A~ - 2
P W e e D=0 N NN N NN e e e e e T (@] o g
/PZB 2 hour _ UL X528 TYPICAL STEEL COLUMN WRAP N N Z_ Z 2
- 158" X 1-6/16" #25 MSG GALV. STEEL STUD ON COLUMN o) < &
- 3 LAYERS 1/2" TYPE 'X' GWB SCREW FIXED (APPLY VERTICALLY WITHOUT HORIZ JOINTS) / g ‘(5 &
AN - g
N L N R A SLABON GRADE ASSEMBLIES O k¢t
INTERIOR PARTITION ASSEMBLIES - NON-FIRE RATED KEY [ INSULATION DESCRIPTION o aq°
KEY FRR INSULATION {UL-GA RATING DESCRIPTION e | .FINISHFLOOR
S01 R-10 -4 CONCRETE SLAB WITH FIBER REINFORCING '
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL ( SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ) -
POA - STC-35 - s - 1LAYER 5/8" GWB LAYER - 2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION BOARD _r_rr I
-2X 4 WOOD STUDS (0R 2 X 6 STUDS WHERE SHOWN ON ARCH. PLANS) AT 16" 0.C. R-5 PER INCH
0 ( ) TFH ARCHITECTS
- 5-1/2" OR 3-1/2" BATT INSULATION - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE MOISTURE BARRIER 100 COMMERCIAL STREET
- 1LAYER 5/8' GWB (15MIL) TELSPHIONE 207 775 6141
-6" CRUSHED STONE STRUCTURAL FILL ARGHITECTURE PLANNING
P0B - - - N VER Bt B LAVER (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS )
2 - . 5 FARR D 1 AR CONSULTANTS:
- 2X4 WOOD STUDS (OR 2X6 STUDS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS) AT 16" O.C. . Sﬁglgﬂg—& EiR!g_*UN ERWHOLES REVISION #2 - 12/01/08
-1 LAYER 5/8" GWB
POC . . . A —— INTERIOR FRAMED OUT SERVICE WALL
s " AIR GAP TO FACE OF GWB OF ADJACENT WALL (SHOWN DOTTED)
-2 X 6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
-1 LAYER 5/8' GWB
KEY FRR STCRATING | IC RATING  [UL-GA RATING DESCRIPTION
FLOOR ASSEMBLY WITH CARPET & PAD (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)
F1A 1hour | STC-55] lIC-82 | L530 S -112" T&G A-C PLYWOOD
" ""“IV || - 112" SOUND BOARD ('HOMASOTE OR APPROVED EQUAL) DATE: P—
ns - 314 T&G FLOOR SHEATHING { SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) — —
- 94" MIN. ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AT 24" 0.C. MAX ( SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ) —— —
- ACOUSTIC FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION - COMPLETELY FILL CAVITY :
- 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS SPACED 16" 0.C. CHECKED BY: ST
-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB FIXED PERPENDICULAR TO CHANNELS. JOINTS STAGGERED SOALE: AS SHOWN
FLOOR ASSEMBLY WITH RESILIENT FLOORING (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS) SHEET TITLE:
FIB | thour | STC-53 | IIC-55 | L528 112 TRG A PLYWOOD PARTITION
-1/2" SOUND BOARD { HOMASOTE OR APPROVED EQUAL) & FLOOR
- 314" T&G FLOOR SHEATHING ( SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) ASSEMBLIES
- 94" MIN. ENGINEERED WOOD JOISTS AT 24" 0.C. MAX ( SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS )
- ACOUSTIC FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION - COMPLETELY FILL CAVITY
-1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS SPACED 16" 0.C.
-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GWB FIXED PERPENDICULAR TO CHANNELS. JOINTS STAGGERED G 1 5




SITE BOUNDARY

NOTES:
1. SEE DRAWING G1.1
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SITE BOUNDARY

VENT FROM GAS

NOTES:

1. SEE DRAWING G1.1
FOR LOCATION & TYPE
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WINDOW TYPES - SGALE 1/4™s1"0"

(») DOUBLE HUNG

LEGEND:

T

= TEMPERED GLASS

FG = FIBERGLASS

FIXED

NOTES:

1. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF THE FLOOR TO BE TEMPERED

FIRE RATED
GLAZING

(c) AWNING

(&) DOUBLEHUNG (&) FIXED

FIRE RATED
GLAZING

{(®) DOUBLE HUNG

STOREFRONT

gh :é(latljjhé:.héul-l:ﬂUNG 2. FULL SCREENS ALL OPENINGS
A = AUNING - CONTRAGTOR TOVERIY THAT ALL EGRESS OPENINGS
t" :é&g‘éER MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS @ DOUBLE HUNG @ :g"'}B?.: HUNGS
" - R 5. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING INSULATED
6. FRAME OPENINGS WITH ELEVATIONS
WINDOW SCHEDULE
_ ROUGH _ § x DETAILS ) FOR TEMPERED GLASS LOCATIONS SEE WINDOW ELEVATION TYPES
. |8 OPENING Ded ole| | E| B
g2 (WxH) VIF SE3T| 2| 2| = | Z |REMARKS
A DH |3-2-1/2" X 6'-8-1/2" MTL - EGRESS IN BEDROOMS
Al F|3-2-1/2" X 6'-8-1/2" MTL - EGRESS IN BEDROOMS, 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED GLAZING - PERMANANTLY FIXED 2 OVER 2 WITH FIRE RATED FRAME
B F18-10-1/2" X 8-3-1/2" MTL - STOREFRONT, TEMPERED GLASS
C AW | 2.0-1/2" X 2-9-1/2" MTL TEMPERED GLASS
D DH “0-1/2" X 5-0-1/2" MTL - EGRESS IN BEDROOMS
DH |3-2-1/2" X 6-2-1/2" MTL EGRESS IN BEDROOMS
E1 F o ]3-2-1/2" X 6-2-1/2" - MTL EGRESS IN BEDROOMS, 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED GLAZING - PERMANANTLY FIXED 2 OVER 2 WITH FIRE RATED FRAME
F DH | 3-2-1/2" X 5'0-1/2" MTL EGRESS IN BEDROOMS
G DH | 6-0-1/2" X 5-0-1/2" MTL PAIR OF DOUBLE HUNGS, EGRESS IN BEDROOMS
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REMARKS REMARKS
100 A |810"] 83 | - | ML MTL Y SLIDING SECURITY GATE WITH 3-0" X 68" DOOR WITH PANIC HDW. awo | H |50 | e MTL y | - |[wmm - DOUBLE DOOR WITH 2-6" SIDELIGHT
1] B |30 |70 | - | ML Y MTL v | o0 PANIC HARDWARE w | e |26 e wo Wwo
0] c |30 6 MTL MTL vy | %0 w02 | e |30]6e WD wo
03| ¢ | 30|68 MTL MTL - vy | e 43| F |50 |68 WD - |wo DOUBLE DOOR
04} ¢ |30 lee| - M MTL - Y | % 404 | E |30 |68 WD - | wo PR
05| ¢ |30 6e MTL MTL - ¥ PR 45| D |30 |68 MTL -] - v v | e PANIC HARDWARE
106 | ¢ |34 o MTL Y MTL - Y o] 45 EGRESS HARDWARE 406 | E |30 |6 wo - | wo . PR
107 | ¢ |24 s MTL MTL . Y | g a7 | F |50 | 6 wo - | w - | pousLE boor
108 | ¢ |30 7o MTL y MTL . v | % PANIC HARDWARE aws | F |20 | 6w WO - wo - | bousLE Door
a9 | £ |20 6e wo - wo PR
DATE: 10/28/08
00 | ¢ |30 |69 MTL ML - - Y | 9 a0 ] F |50 | 6w WD WD DOUBLE DOOR
201 | D |34 | 68" MTL MTL -] v | w0 PROJECT No. 0808
202 | D 30|68 | - | ML MTL - vy | s PANIC HARDWARE DRAWN BY: RIS
203 | ¢ |34 |68 MTL MTL - y PR CHECKED BY: TST
204 | D 30| 68| - | MIL MTL vy | w0 PANIC HARDWARE SCALE: AS NOTED
SHEET TITLE:
30| 6 |50 |68 | - | ML Y ML DOUBLE DOOR WITH 26" SIDELIGHT AND TRANSOM WINDOWS DOOR
01| E |26 |68 WD WD SCHEDULE
302 | E |24 | 6 WD - wo
03| E |34 68 WD . wo - | MR
3041 D |34 68 MTL - M v | 90 PANIC HARDWARE
05| E |30 ] 68 WO - | wo izi
306 | E |39 69 WO wo
307 | E |30 |68 W WD
308 | F |50 |68 wo WD DOUBLE DOOR




